PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Portable Ophthalmic Devices, Inc.	09/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reichert, Inc.
Street Address:	3362 Walden Avenue
City:	Depew
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D507500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)899-2931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585.899.2930

Email: patents@jaeckle.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine H. McGuire, Esq.

Address Line 1: 190 Linden Oaks

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625-2812

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90999.060807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine H. McGuire, Esg.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Industrial Design and Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Industrial Design and Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0289

500358421

CH \$40.00

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PORTABLE OPHTHALMIC DEVICES, INC., an Iowa corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Industrial Design Registrations, Patents and/or Patent Applications (as set forth below), any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, and any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said Assigned Industrial Design Registrations, Patents and/or Patent Applications to Reichert, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns.

Assigned Industrial Design Registrations, Patents and Patent Applications:

Industrial Design Registration	Registration date	<u>Title</u>
Candian Industrial Design Reg. No. 103961	Feb. 17, 2006	Pachymeter
Patents:	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Title</u>
U.S. Patent No. D507,500	July 19, 2005	Pachymeter
Published Patent Applications:	Published	<u>Title</u>
U.S. Published Application No. 20060241437A1	October 26, 2006	Pachymeter

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions in the United States and each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee all priority rights resulting from the Assigned Patents and/or Patent Applications, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at Assignee's request and without further consideration, Assignor promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause its affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and to confirm Assignee's title to, all of the Assigned Patents and/or Patent Applications.

This instrument is made as of the 19th day of September, 2007.

(Signature page follows)

842911

PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0290 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

PORTABLE OPHTHALMIC DEVICES, INC.

By: ____ Name:

Title: Assido

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN before me this

18 day of September, 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Commission Runds

My Commission Engage

C-2 - 3010

(Signature Page to Patent Assignment)

PATENT REEL: 019850 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 09/20/2007